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Rehabilitation Services within 

Hospital Authority 

Rehabilitation programes 
•Hip & other fractures 
•Back and other 
musculoskeletal 
•Stroke & Neurological 
•Cardiac 
•Pulmonary 
•Spinal Injury 
•Amputee 
•Pediatric 

7 Clusters 



Country  Population1  GDP (nominal)2 No Access to acute 

care (%) 

No Access to rehab care 

(%) 

No Access 

to follow-up (%)  

Bangladesh 162,221,000 506 80 40 25 

Brunei 400,000 37,053 20 50 20 

Cambodia 13,388,910 818 80 20 45 

China 1,331,670,000 3,315 10 50 50 

Chinese  Taipei 23,027,672 17,040 0 0 15 

Hong Kong  7,008,900 30,755 0 0 0 

India 1,162,930,000 1,016 n/a 60 60 

Indonesia 230,227,687 2,246 65 65 65 

Japan 127,630,000 38,559 0 0 0 

Loas 6,320,000 841 60-80 60-90 60-90 

Malaysia 28,200,000 8,141 10 25 25 

Philippines 92,226,600 1,866 10 35 35-40 

Singapore 4,839,400 38,972 0 5 0-5 

South Korea 48,333,000 19,505 0 0 0 

Thailand 63,389,730 4,115 <1 >1  n/a 

Vietnam 88,069,000 1,040  n/a 5 5 

Iran 70,495,782 4,732 rarely Home PT 100 

Spinal Rehabilitation Services in Asia 



Country  Population1  GDP 

(nominal)2 

No Rehab 

(%) 

Specialized 

hospital (%) 

SCI unit 

/ward (%) 

SCI Rehab 

center (%) 

General 

Rehab (%) 

Community 

based Rehab 

(%) 

Other (%) 

Bangladesh 162,221,000 506 
20 20 5 55 

Brunei 400,000 37,053 
50 0 0 0 40 10 

Cambodia 13,388,910 818 
  50 10 40 

China 1,331,670,000 3,315 
50 0 1 5 40 4 

Chinese  Taipei 23,027,672 17,040 
  60 30 10 

Hong Kong  7,008,900 30,755 

  100 

India 1,162,930,000 1,016 

10 40 20 10 10 10 

Indonesia 230,227,687 2,246 

  10 20 5 

Japan 127,630,000 38,559 

0 10 20 40 30 0 

Loas 6,320,000 841 

20 20 30 30 

Malaysia 28,200,000 8,141 

 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 

Philippines 92,226,600 1,866 

20 30 10 10 10 15 5 

Singapore 4,839,400 38,972 

3 80 15 5 5 

South Korea 48,333,000 19,505 

  60 40 

Thailand 63,389,730 4,115 

n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 

Vietnam 88,069,000 1,040 

      75 20 5   

Iran 70,495,782 4,732  40 60 

Spinal Rehabilitation Services in Asia 
 



Stroke Rehabilitation Services in HA 



Stroke Rehabilitation Services in HA 



Cardiac Rehabilitation Services in HA 



Cardiac Rehabilitation Services  

(Phase II) in HA 



Cumulative incidence of 

death by number of cardiac 

rehabilitation sessions 

attended 

(data including 30 161 

patients) 

Hammill BG, et al. Circulation. 2010;121:63–70. 



Cost-effectiveness 

 Resources 

 Expertise 

 Credentialling 

 Training 

 Technology 

 Outcome measurements 

 Simple 

 Minimal time and labour for data collection 

 Measuring the (overall) end effects of the 
rehabilitation program 



Global Burden of Disease Study 2010 – 150 countries (WHO) 

Salomon JA, et al. Lancet 2012; 380: 2144–62 

Healthy Life 
Expectancy: 
summarises 
mortality and 
non-fatal 
outcomes in a 
single measure 
of average 
population 
health.  

Challenge to Resource Alocation 



Life Expectancy vs Healthy Life Expectancy 



Drivers of changes in healthy life expectancy 

between 1990 and 2010 

 Salomon JA, et al. Lancet 2012; 380: 2144–62 



Implications 

 Health systems will need to address 
the needs of the rising numbers of 
individuals with a range of disorders 
that largely cause disability but not 
mortality.  

 Effective and affordable strategies to 
deal with this rising burden are an 
urgent priority for health systems in 
most parts of the world. 

Vos T., et al. Lancet 2012; 380: 2163–96 
 



Cost-effectiveness 



Actions 

 Quantify the volume of services  

 

 Appropriate resources 

 

 Outcome measurements for effectiveness 

Cost-effective model 



Meta-analysis of Cardiac 

Rehabilitation Service (2005) 

 

 reduced recurrent MI by 17% at a median of 
12 months;  

 mortality benefit became apparent with 
longer follow-up: 15% overall and 47% at 2 
years.  

 showed that survival benefit was similar in 
recently published trials to those of over 2 
decades earlier 

 Clark AM, Hartling L, et al.. Ann Intern Med 2005;143:659 –72. 
 



Short Course of Cardiac Rehabilitation Program is highly cost-
effective in improving long-term Quality of Life with recent 
myocardial infarction or Percutaneous Coronary Angioplasty. 
Archives of Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation, , Vol 85 (12), 
1915-1922. 2004 Dec.  

Cost-effectiveness of cardiac 

rehabilitation 



SF36 

               Treatment 
 
                 Control 

Arch Phys Med Rehabil ,  
Vol 85 (12), 1915-1922. 
2004 Dec.  



Mean cost of 
medical 
expenditure per 
patient 
QALY = 0.6 
 
Incremental cost = - 
$416 
                             
Cost-utility ratio =  
          - $650 per QALY              
          gained per patient 

Arch Phys Med Rehabil ,  
Vol 85 (12), 1915-1922. 2004 
Dec.  

 



Clinical Pathway  

Royal College of Physicians 2010 



Level of Complexity of 

Rehabilitation Services 

Royal College of Physicians 2010 
 



Methotze et al. Cochrane Library, 
2007, issue 4 

Electromechanical Gait Trainer  



Robotic Training 

 
 

• Repetitive  and Task-specific training 
 



Technology in Rehabilitation 



Motor Recovery after Stroke 

Langhorne P et al. Lancet Neruol 2009:8:441-54 



Clinical Pathway  

Royal College of Physicians 2010 



Interface and Triage:  

What is the optimal in HK? 

 Acute to Rehabilitation 

 Inpatient 

 Day patient 

 Inpatient to Community 

 Day patient 

 Home rehabilitation 

 NGOs 

 Satellite centres 

 

   



Phases of Neurological Care 

ACUTE REHABILITATION COMMUNITY 

Medical 

Mobility 
Cognitive 
Self-care 

Vocational 
Sexual 

Psychosocial 

Early Discharge 



Early Supported Discharge Trials 



Community Rehabilitation and 

Services outside the hospital 
QMH 

TWH 

DAY REHABILITAION 
CENTRE 

COMMUNITY 

STROKE 
CLINIC 

Acute Stroke 
Patient 

Nursing  
Home 

Hom
e 
visit 

HA community outreaching 
 
Community Geriatric Assessment Team 
 
Community Nurse Services 

NGOs 
St. James Settlement 
Caritas Centre 
Haven of Hope Day Centre 
TWGH Day Centre 
Geriatric Day Care Centre 
Community Rehabilitation 
Network (CRN) 
Patient Self-help Groups 

HA  RehabAid Center 
Specialised disabled driving assessment 
Sexual Rehabilitaion Program 



Haven of Hope Day Rehabilitation Centre 



Rehabilitation Network: Self Management Programme 



Seif-Support Group: Outdoor Activities 



Interface and Triage:  

What is the optimal in HK? 

 Acute to Rehabilitation 

 Inpatient 

 Day patient 

 Inpatient to Community 

 Day patient 

 Home rehabilitation 

 NGOs 

 Satellite centres? 

 

   

1. Communication – case 
manager 

2. Quantification of service – 
bed allocation 

1. Communication-case 
manager 

2. Macro resource allocation 
3. Cost-effective evaluation 



Conceptual Description of 

Rehabilitation-related Services 

Myer T., Grutenbrunner C. et al. J Rehabil Med 2014; 46:1-6 



Summary 
Micro Individual patient 1. Scopes of 

intervention 
2. Credentialing of 

service providers 
3. Staff training 
4. Appropriate 

resources: staff and 
facilities 

5. Outcome 
assessment 

Meso Patient groups 1. Level of specialization 
needed 

2. Traige, interface 
(patient journey) 
 

Macro Whole population 1.Public vs Private 
2. Resource allocation 
3. Community linkage 



 

Thank You 


